Mineral Survey No. 882

Lot No. 42

Priscoth Land District.

FIELD NOTES

Section Township Carter Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located Tury 20th 1889.

Surveyed completed January 15th 1889.

Surveyed completed January 15th 1889.

PRELIMINARY OATHS,

FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS AND MILL-SITES.

we has Woodler	Kand Classes Bake
	te the duties of Chain Carriers; that we will level the
chain upon uneven ground, and plumb the tally	pins, whether by sticking or dropping the same; that
we will report the true distance to all notable of	bjects, and the true lengths of all lines that we assist in
measuring, to the best of our skill and ability.	Thos Woodlock
92WO D2C 22	W.F. Bayer
Colored of	Jacus 188 9
i Jas B	Stolony Gubling
do solemnly swear that I will well and truly per	form the duties of Azerosa. according to instructions given me,
to the best of my skill and ability.	Jos Bishof
SWORN to a of the	and subscribed before me, this 2 day and subscribed before me, this 2 day Colony Rubles

Sux Tield notes of the survey of the My nox Mining Claim in the Martinez Mining Districk Tavapai County Arizona Claimed by Congress Gold Mining Company. Surveyed by C.B. Sastin U.S. Deputy Mindal Surveyor under instructions from the U.S. Surveyor General of date Dicebber 19th 1888. Survey Commenced Jany 15 \$ 889 Beginning at the Initial Fron. mentioned in location notice and marking S.E. Center end of Claim Where Smark J.M. W. n. no 1. on n face of granite boulder projecting above surface 4 ft high by 3 x 44 ft and on I side build mound of stones. U. S. Min. Mon. No 1. bears n 510 m 1630 feet. Thence A 44° 45' W Va 14° 20' East 300 Toloc. mon. where I marked W.M. No 2 on granite rock in place projecting above surface, /6 in high by 2 fx f Aquare, and on A side build mound of stones

Jux Thence N 450 15' TY 240 To road hears nand D. 113.0 " " Creek flower D. "
1460 " Creek flower D. Jest a granite stone
1500 " loe. mon. where I set a granite stone
I fant in ground and 24×12×10 ins one foot in ground and surrounded same with mound of stones. Stone mapped M.M. No 3. Thence N 440 45' 6 Ta 14° 20' East 40 To creek flows S. 300 " loo mon at n. W. Center end of Claim where I sit a quartzite rock 20 × 10 × 8 ins one foot in ground and surround same with mound of stones. Stone marked M.N. No H.

Thence M 44° 45' E Leane coursely

Ta 14° 20' East

m m m 300 To lac mon where I mark N. N. No.5 on flat surface of granity rock projecting above surface 6 in. high by 3ffx square and on Wide build shound of stones.

Thence \$45° 15' &

Tay 14° 20' East 1500 To loc. mon. where I mark N.N. No 6 on west face of granite baulder projecting above surface 3ft high by 3ft square, Thence A 44° 45' M Ta 14° 20' East 300 To mon, and stone J. M. M. N. N. 1 place of be ain mine. of beginning Area Total and Net Area of Claim 20.66 Acres
Location
This claim is located in Martinez
Mining District, Lavapai County
Arizona, and is on unsurveyed bland.

The location of the Why Not "Mining claim embraces the Dame ground as included in the Cumberland Mining claim officially Durryed in May 1880.

Improvements
Made upon this claim by Claimant
orgrantors consist of:
Alcut 4×4 by 4 ft deep, bears N 44°
N 250 ft to mon J.M. N. N. No 1.
A shaft 20 ft deep by 8×6 ft hears N
47° M 300 ft from mon J.M.N.N. No 1.
A cut 20 ft long by 12 ft wide and 4 ft
deep bears M45° N 340 ft from mon.
J.M.N. N. No 1.
Ash At 85 ft due by 8 v 6 ft thimbered Ashaft 85 ft dup, by 8 x 6 ft Limbered "I logged thears N 45° N, 130 oft from mon. I.M. N. N. N. 1.

A cut 4 ft dup by 6 x 4 ft hears N. 45° N, 1420 ft from mon. I.M. N. N. N. 1.

A cut 5 ft dup 6 x 4 ft hears N 45° N, 1470 ft from mon. I.M. N. N. N. N. 1.

Shireby cirtify that the walue of said improblements lyceeds

The sum of five hundred dollars. the sum of fine hundred dollars. There have been no improvements made by other sparties on this claim. Instruments used a Gurly Polar transit and 50 fx stul chain. fand course of polar apparatus. Jany 15th 1889. les Foster US Dip Min. Surveyor

Anited States Land Office. /weent May 29th, 1889 c. Elgergefo tegetter z he Stand officer at Descort Anzma. do hereby Corlege that the seeme of this offer do not show that their wood filed wigthy said office an opple. Palin frethe Cumberland Muning Clani in the martinez mining district thy El Ingyelo

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.			
A list of the names of the individuals employed by less foots			
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines			
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim			
of Congress Gold Mining Company			
known as the Why Not			
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.			
Has Wordlock, Chainman.			
CV. E. Bake, Chainman.			
Jas Bishap, Axman.			
Flagman.			
, Fugman.			
TINAL CATILO OF ACCIOTANTO			
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.			
Wy Thas Wood lock W.E. Baker			
and for Bishab, do solemnly swear that we assisted			
My Joslen, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and			
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Congress			
Gold Mining Company			
Gold Mining Company			
Gald Mining Combany , known as the , represented			
Gold Mining Confland, known as the, known as the, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under			
, known as the , known as the , represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for			
medical Mining Company, known as the presented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for			
medical Mining Company, known as the presented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for			
, known as the , known as the , represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for			
medical Mining Company, known as the presented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for			
many company, known as the said surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for the said survey of the said surveyor for the said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and survey has been in all respec			
mining Constant known as the light faith fully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for The Bafter Chainman. M. Bishot Arman.			
known as the			
known as the			
known as the			

AFFIDAVIT OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS IMPROVEMENTS.

WE, Col Sandall and Chas I Allen
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say that we are acquainted with
the Why Not
mining claim, situated in
Montany Mining District, Hardba County, Arizona Territory, for which Congress Get and Mining Company Territory of the net
Territory, for which Congress Golf and Maning Company
ha Amade application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the act
of Congress approved May 10, 1872, and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by
the applicant and further that exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that
we are not personally interested in said mine.
Charlandall
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of Javapai \$88.
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day
of January , 1889.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR.

6 19 Fostor	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of ins	structions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Arragona	, dated
States Surveyor General for Arragona Secundar 19 1888. I have, in s	strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instruction	
of said Conveyor Control faithfully and convertly of	vocated the survey of the Mining
Claim of Congress Gald	Mining Company
Claim of Congress Sald Why not Ma situate in Marking County, County	. known as the
Why not M.	ne,
situate in Martinia	Mining District,
Of arapue County,	in Section
, Township No Range No	0
and designated as Survey No.	, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the	re boundaries of said mining c <mark>laim</mark>
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground.	and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by m	e from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said sur	vey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official r	egulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the f	oregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein,	4
improvements made upon said mining claim by clain	nant or 16 grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character,	extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and	full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim	has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	100 +
A Comment of the Comm	Boosles
	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
	89
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Co	O towales
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me .	Henry I Andrew
a hotory Public	this 9
a Notary Publice	89.
J. Charactery	Mary Decological
	P D D
	Molary Sublec

Whynot. notice of Location. Know all then by these Vresents: That the undersigned have this day Located Fifteen Hundred (1500) linear feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground Three Hundred 300) feet on each vide of the cen tred vein, with all mineral Deposits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all Water and Water Privileges thereon or appurterant thereto, under and according to the provisions of the hining Laws of the united States, under which it is Lo-

This claim commences at this monument and notice placed upon the ledge, and runs Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet in a hortherly Westerly direction along the ledge.

The lexterior boundaries are as follows, viz: leoumencing at this mounment and notice und runing Three Hundred (500) feet in an north easterly direction to money ment at h. E. corner of claim, thence in a northerly westerly direction parallel with leage Fifteen Hundred (500) feet to mounteent at h. M. corner of claim, thence in a South westerly direction at right angles across the leage Six Hun-

dred 600 feet to monument at S. M. corner of claim thence parallel with the lode in a easterly direction Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet to monment at S. E. corner of claim thence atright angles across the bledge in an northerly direction Three Hundred, 200) feet to monument whom the ledge and place of beginning. This ledge may be more generally described as situated in the martinez hining District and formerly known as the Cumberland mining belain martinez lereck this belain ahall be known as the Whynot Savapai bounty, arizona, in Evining District, County, arizona Terri-tory, and shall be known as the Whynot Musie. Lated on the ground this 20 day of may 1887. And n c. D M. M. Gowan. Prixon Palmer Recorded at the request of J.M. M. Loward July 25th a. D. 1887 at 4 octoch P. M. in Book 24 of Mines, Records of Marapai County, arigona, pages 200 \$201.

League Lower Recorder. Territory of Arizona. County of Yavapai.

County Recorder.

Location Notice
"Mhynof"
Abining Claim

1 Shaft The state of the s 300 SE IMWWW Plat of the May Nor Mining Chaim Situate in Martinez Mining Wistrist Garapai County Chrisoner. Claimed by Congress Gold Mining Co. Surveyed by CBICster U.S. D.S. JAN 15. 1889 Contains 20.66, Cleres - Scale scaft to linea War 14° 20' E

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor General,

	Zueson	a.J.	
	June	244	., 1889.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for Cara			
do hereby certify that the foregoing and here			
Survey of the Mining Claim of			
Caugriss	Soit mis	ring C	0,
Tuhy U		, kno	
situate in Man to	nez	mining	g district,
situate in Manti	v, ariza	uas	,
in Section, Township No	, Range No. —		
, designated as Survey No.			
executed by C.B. Fart			
Surveyor, January 15-42			
Dre 19 di ,1888,			
necessary corrections and explanations made,			
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved	. Λ true copy of t	he copy of the	location
certificate filed by the applicant—for survey is	included in the fie	eld notes.	
	John	v Hisa	,
U. S. Surveyor Gener	al for A	,	
0 6-102	., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	gona	•